RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3240 OF 2019

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, S/o Sh. Gurcharan Singh, H. No. 413, Ward No. 9, Bathinda Road, Chowk No. 3, Jaito, District Faridkot-151202. (9814230616)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Executive Officer. Municipal Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

None for the Parties. PRESENT:

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

- 2. The Appellant is absent from today's hearing in the Commission.
- 3. Neither the Respondent nor his representative is present at today's hearing. No intimation has been received from either as to the reason of absence.
- 4. In view of the above, the Respondent is directed to provide the remaining information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which Show Cause Notice will be issued to him as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. The case is adjourned to 04.3.2020 at 01:20 PM through Video Conference facility of PAWAN in the O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot. Both the parties are directed to appear personally on the above said date & time. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 05.02.2020

(Hem Inder Singh) **State Information Commissioner**

RED CROSS BUILDING. NEAR ROSE GARDEN. **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3296 OF 2019

Sh. Gian Chand Goval. (9781573651) International Human Right Association, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

Sh. Gian Chand Goyal, Appellant. PRESENT:

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

- 2. The Appellant states that no information has been supplied to him by the PIO.
- 3. Neither the Respondent nor his representative is present at today's hearing. No intimation has been received from either as to the reason of absence.
- 4. In view of the above, the Respondent - PIO is directed to supply the available information to the Appellant, before the next date of hearing. If there is no other information then file an affidavit stating therein that the information as available in their office record has been provided to the Appellant which is complete, correct and duly authenticated, failing which strict action under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 will be initiated against the PIO.
- 5. The case is adjourned to 26.02.2020 at 01:00 PM through Video Conference facility of PAWAN in the O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot. Both the parties are directed to appear personally on the above said date & time. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 05.02.2020

(Hem Inder Singh) **State Information Commissioner**

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2713 OF 2013

Sh. Vipan Kumar S/o Sh. Gian Chand Goyal, City Show Room, New Market, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Municipal Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

PRESENT: Sh. Vipan Kumar, Appellant along with Sh. Gian Chand Goyal.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 22.01.2020.

- The Appellant states that no Affidavit has been supplied to him by the PIO.
- Neither the Respondent nor his representative is present at today's hearing. No
 intimation has been received from either as to the reason of absence.
- 4. In view of the above, the Respondent PIO is directed to file an Affidavit as discussed on previous date of hearing, before the next date of hearing, failing which strict action under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 will be initiated against him.
- 5. The case is adjourned to 26.02.2020 at 01:00 PM through Video Conference facility of PAWAN in the O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot. Both the parties are directed to appear personally on the above said date & time. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 05.02.2020

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3666 OF 2018

Sh. Tarun Goyal, # 19208, Street No. 7, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Bathinda. (9876964440)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Secretary, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Secretary, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

PRESENT: Sh. Tarun Goyal, Appellant.

Sh. Abhishek Manoor, Sr. Assistnt O/o DLG-2, Punjab on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

- 2. The Appellant states that he has received the information except the point no. 2 and 3 of his RTI application.
- 3. Sh. Abhishek Manoor, Sr. Assistant appears on behalf of the Respondents and states that the information sought by the Appellant as per his RTI application point no. 1 has been supplied; point no. 2 is covered under section 8 (e) and point no. 3 departmental enquiry is now completed.
- 4. In view of the above, the Respondent PIO is directed to be send the information relating to point no. 3 of the RTI application of the Appellant today, through registered post, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. The case is adjourned to 04.03.2020 at 01:00 PM through Video Conference facility of PAWAN in the o/o Deputy Commissioner, Sri Mukatsar Sahib. Both the parties are directed to appear personally on the above said date & time. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 05.02.2020